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2024 Workforce Survey Results

Open shop Results

Total responses: 569, but number varies by question.
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1. By what percentage has your firm’s headcount changed in the past 12 months? Responses: 568

Reduced headcount 27%
Increased headcount 55%
No change 18%
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2. Do you currently have an open hourly craft or salaried position? Responses:
568 Salaried; 533 Craft

% of firms with openings for hourly craft positions

% firms with openings for salaried positions
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3. Describe your difficulty in filling open positions: Responses: 203 Salaried; 429 Craft

% having difficulty filling hourly craft positions

% having difficulty filling salaried positions
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4. How many unfilled hourly craft or salaried positions did you have on June 30, 2024? Responses:
565 Salaried; 539 Craft

5. Ifyour firm is having trouble filling salaried positions,



6. If your firm is having trouble filling hourly craft positions, please indicate all the position types you are having
trouble filling (Mark all that apply). Responses






9. Has your firm made changes in hiring, training or scheduling in the past 12 months? (Mark all that
apply) Responses: 553

Augmented/mixed/virtual reality training devices H 13%

Increased use of learning program with strong online/video _

0
component (e.g., held classes using Zoom, Teams, etc.) p1%

Lowered hiring standards (e.g., education, training, .
employment, arrest record) _ 21

Raised hiring standards [N 11%

Initiated or increased spending on training and professional _ 449
development 0

Decreased or eliminated spending on training and
professional development

| 1%
overtime [ 16%

No changes m 35%
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10. What techniques, if any, have you implemented to upskill employees? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 540

28%

5%

N

Implemented career pathing for employees 35%

Partnered with a third party for training courses _ 36%

Implemented or strengthened performance

0,
review/management 6%

I

None 23%
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11. Has your firm adjusted pay and/or benefits for hourly craft, salaried personnel or both in the past 12 months?
(Mark all that apply) Responses: 561
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12. Is your firm experiencing project delays due to any of the following? (Mark all that apply) Responses: 557

Shortages of workers (ours or subcontractors’) u 56%

Longer lead times/shortages: Electrical equipment _ 420

(switchgear, transformers, etc.)

Longer lead times/shortages: Mechanical equipment (HVAC, _ 299
etc.) °
Longer lead times/shortages: Other (please specify in
15%
comment box below)
Transportation/delivery delays 23%

Governmental delays (lack of approvals, inspectors, etc.) [INGENGGEGGEEEN 35%
Owner’s directive to halt or redesign project [N 31%

No significant delays F 19%
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13. Did you have projects canceled, postponed, or scaled back for any of the reasons below? (Mark all that
apply) Responses: 557




14. How do you expect your firm’s headcount to change in the next 12 months? Responses: 509

15.



17. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed during the past 12 months. Responses: 569

$10 million or less H 26%

$10.1 million-$50 million [N 34%

$50.1 million-$500 million [N 33

Over $500 million F 7%
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18. Please indicate which of the following types of construction projects your firm performs (Mark all that apply)
Responses: 569

Building construction 65%
Federal and heavy

Highway and transportation
Utility infrastructure

Service provider/materials or equipment supplier

Developer/private or public owner

Other construction 18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

19. When you self-perform construction work, do you operate as a union contractor or an open-shop contractor?
Responses: 569

Always or primarily as a union contractor | 0%

We do not self-perform or directly hire craft personnel | 0%
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